
As of 1.28.2020 

Campus Notaries 
Below is a list of Florida Poly notaries who are available to notarize documents during regular office hours (8am-5pm). 

 

Name Department Location Phone Ext Email 
Alex Landback General Counsel Poly South #-8487 alandback@floridapoly.edu 
Ashley Douberly Human Resources Poly South  #-8821 adouberly@floridapoly.edu 
Catherine Bailes Facilities Facilities Trailer - Campus #-8594 cbailes@floridapoly.edu 
Federico Despiau (Rico) Human Resources Poly South  #-8507 fdespiau@floridapoly.edu 
Gloria Nelson Human Resources Poly South #-8402 gnelson@floridapoly.edu 

Kim Abels Office of the President IST - Campus #-8504 kabels@floridapoly.edu  
Kim Kennedy Advancement Poly South #-8514 kskennedy@floridapoly.edu  
Kris Wharton Office of the President IST - Campus #-8614 kwharton@floridapoly.edu  

Laura Marrone Procurement Finance Trailer- Campus #-8591 lmarrone@floridapoly.edu 

Lisa Thompson FIPR FIPR Institute 863.534.7160 lthompson@floridapoly.edu 

Marie Wilmot FIPR FIPR Institute 863.333.0810 mwilmot@floridapoly.edu 

Pamela Swilley Police Department Police Trailer – Campus #-8480 pswilley@floridapoly.edu 

Sherri Pavlik General Counsel Poly South #8412 spavlik@floridapoly.edu 

Zaira Medina Academic Affairs: Provost Office IST - Campus #8645 zmrodriguez@floridapoly.edu 


